Authorised to

This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, Jr.,

President pro tem, of the Senate.

The town superintendent of the town of

Approved, April 2, 1852.

Section 1.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.

[Published April 28, 1852.]

Chap 204 An Act to authorize and require the town superintendent of Hartford to pay a certain amount of money to school district number four, and to other districts in said town.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Hartford, Washington county, is hereby authorized and required to apportion, from any money which shall be received by him for school purposes, for the year one thouseportion money sand eight hundred and fifty-two, to school district number four, in said town, and pay, on the order of the treasurer of said district and of the treasurer of other districts herein named, the amount of money which should have been apportioned in the year one thousand eight hundred and fifty, to said districts number four, and to other districts in said town that made returns in the same manner, as shown by the returns made to the said town superintendent by the clerks of said school district number four and other districts above named, in the year one thousand eight hundred and forty-nine.

Src. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its

passage.

J. McM. SHAFTER, Speaker of the Assembly. E. B. DEAN, Jr.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 2, 1852. LEONARD J. FARWELL.

An Act to appropriate to John Eberhard the sum of money therein named.

Uhap 205 The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly do enact as follows:

> Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to John Eberhard the sum of three hundred and sixteen dollars and ninety-five cents (\$316 95) in full of account against the

state from the twenty-first day of May, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-one to the fifteenth day of January, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-two, out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, JR.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 2, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.

An Act to appropriate to Fratney & Hertsberg the sum of money therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Chap 206 Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. There is here appropriated to Messrs. Fratney & Hertzberg out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of ninety-six dollars, in full of account against the state for publishing general order number four, two months, and for fifty-one copies of the Volksfreund furnished the senate and assembly, and five hundred copies of the governor's message in German, (and translating the same) during the session of 1852.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAÑ, Jr.,

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 2, 1852. LEONARD J. FARWELL.

An act to appropriate to Nathan R. Allen the sum therein named.

Chap 207

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Nathan R. Allen, Sheriff of the county of Kenosha, one hundred dollars, in full payment for doing execution upon the body of John McCaffrey, on the 21st day of August, 1851.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, Jr.,

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved April 2, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.